Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei Helen Li	11/24/2004
Stanley L. Lehmann	11/24/2004
Raymond S. Wong	11/24/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel Corporation	
Street Address:	1001 Trout Brook Crossing	
City:	Rocky Hill	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 06067	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11004566

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-571-5071

Email: tricia.smith@us.henkel.com

Correspondent Name: Steven C. Bauman

Address Line 1: Henkel Corporation

Address Line 2: 1001 Trout Brook Crossing

Address Line 4: Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAA-111
ı		

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven C. Bauman

Total Attachments: 3

source=LAA_111_Assignment_0409#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022590 FRAME: 0660 11004566

CH \$40,00

500843089

source=LAA_111_Assignment_0409#page2.tif source=LAA_111_Assignment_0409#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022590 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Wei Helen Li 1140 Harness Drive No. 107 San Ramon, California 94583 Citizenship: People's Republic of China

Stanley L. Lehmann 3420 Vista Oaks Drive #203 Martinez, California 94553 Citizenship: United States

Raymond S. Wong 44 Apache Court San Ramon, California 94583 Citizenship: United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

NANOPARTICLE SILICA FILLED BENZOXAZINE COMPOSITIONS

for which a U.S. patent application is being filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE HENKEL CORPORATION 1001 Trout Brook Crossing Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067 United States of America

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the provisional application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent

PATENT REEL: 022590 FRAME: 0662 thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

this <u>24</u> day	y of November 2004.
Wei Helen Li (Type Name of Inventor)	(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
State of California)	
County of Costa)	
	fore me, Diana L. May, the lei Helen Li, known to me to be the person whose the executed the same for the purposes contained in
DIANA L.MAY NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA CONTRA COSTA COUNTY COMMISSION#1441561 MY COMM. EXPIRES SEPT.23.2007	Drang Z. May Notary Public 9-22-27
MY COMM. EXPIRES SEPT.23.2007	My Commission Expires: 9-23-07

PATENT REEL: 022590 FRAME: 0663

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal: ***********************************	
	day of November 2004. Tanley Lakmann (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
State of California) (Sntra) ss: County of Costa) On this 24 day of November undersigned officer, personally a	r 2004, before me, Diana L. May, the person
whose name appears above and a contained in the instrument DIANA L.MAY NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA CONTRA COSTA COUNTY COMMISSION#1441561 MY COMM. EXPIRES SEPT.23.2007	icknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes Sang Z. May Notary Public Notar
IN WITN	My Commission Expires: 9-23-07 ***********************************
	day of November 2004.
State of California) Contra) ss: County of Costa) On this 4 day of November undersigned officer, personally ap	ppeared Raymond S. Wong, known to me to be the person
DIANA L.MAY NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA CONTRA COSTA COUNTY COMMISSION#1441561 MY COMM. EXPIRES SEPT.23.2007	Eknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes
*****************	*******************

F:\User\BaumanSt\WORD\PATENTS\ASSIGNMENTS\LAA-111 asgn.doc

PATENT REEL: 022590 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 04/24/2009